
October 2013											         D1	

Section D

Electronics



D2									                  October 2013

		  Index
	 No.	 Part No.	  	 Description

	
	 1.	 47-072307-004		  Cam Switch (Reed) 
	 2.	 55-070482-002		  Cluster Cover
	 3.	 *55-070481-002		  Cluster Housing 
	 4.	 *55-071112-009		  Cluster Gear 98 w/Magnet
	 5.	 *11-053478-001		  Starlock (8 mm) 
	 6.	 *99-050160-004		  Switch Holder
	 7.	 *99-050157-002		  Amphenol Housing
	 8.	 11-054900-001		  Self Tapping Screw (4.8 mm  x 13 mm) 
	 9.	 *11-052025-001	 	 Flat Washer (4.3 mm x 9.8 mm) 
	 10.	 *11-053203-001		  Pan Hd. Screw (4.2 x 16 mm) 
	 11.	 *11-053206-001		  Pan Hd. Screw (2.9 mm x 19 mm) 
	 12.	 11-052005-001	 	 Flat Washer (5.3 mm x 10 mm  x 1 mm) 
	 13.	 *11-051035-001		  Hex Hd. Cap Screw (6 mm x 16 mm) 
	 14.	 *11-052022-001	 	 Flat Washer (6 mm) 
	 15.	 *99-050160-004		  Switch Holder
	 16.	 55-070471-009		  Cluster Housing Assembly Complete (includes all 

index nos. except 2, 8, and 12)	

	 *	  Not sold separately - order index number 16.

Switch Cluster



October 2013											         D3	

Switch Cluster



D4									                  October 2013

		  Index
	 No.	 Part No.	  	 Description

	
	 1.	 11-051001-001		  M6 x 12 mm Hex Head Cap Screw
	 2.	 55-083109-000		  Light Mount Plate
	 3.	 11-051010-001		  M8 x 20 mm Hex Head Cap Screw
	 4.	 55-051744-001		  M8 Hex Nut
	 5.	 47-203152-000 	 	 Bulb (flourescent white) 
	 6.	 11-052023-001	 	 M6 Washer
	 7.	 11-051743-001		  M6 Hex Nut
	 8.	 *47-225722-004	 	 Pin Light Assembly - 208V
	 	 *47-225723-004	 	 Pin Light Assembly - 380V
	 9.	 55-083118-000		  Lamp Support	
	 10.	 55-083144-000		  Pin Light Bracket Assembly (right-hand)
	 11.	 55-083146-000		  Pin Light Bracket Assembly (left-hand)

	
	 *	 Does not include Bulb. Order index number 5. 

StringPin Light
(Short Pit)



October 2013											         D5	

StringPin Light
(Short Pit)



D6									                  October 2013

		  Index
	 No.	 Part No.	  	 Description

	
	 1.	 11-081208-000		  Robertson Screw 2”
	 2.	 11-051027-001		  Screw (5 mm x 40 mm)
	 3.	 11-051020-001	 	 Washer (5 mm)
	 4.	 11-051742-001		  Locknut (5 mm)
	 5.	 55-083156-000		  Light Mounting Plate		
	 6.	 11-681174-000		  Safety Decal
	 7.	 55-083155-000		  Pivot Arm
	 8.	 11-056101-001		  Sholder Bolt (8 mm)
	 9.	 11-052017-000	 	 Washer (8 mm)	
	 10.	 11-051744-000		  Locknut (8 mm)
	 11.	 55-083153-000		  Pivot Bracket (left-hand)
	 12.	 55-083154-000		  Pivot Bracket (right-hand)
	 13.	 11-051010-001		  Hex Head Cap Screw (8 mm x 20 mm)
	 14.	 47-226204-000		  Pin Light Locking Pin	
	

StringPin Light
(Long Pit)



October 2013											         D7	

StringPin Light
(Long Pit)



D8									                  October 2013

		  Index
	 No.	 Part No.	  	 Description

	
	 1.	 55-200821-000	 	 Controller 3 x 208V
	 	 55-200751-000	 	 Controller 3 x 380V
	 2.	 55-201106-000		  PCB Spacer 
	 3.	 55-200775-000	 	 High Voltage PCB 3 x 208V
	 	 55-200752-000	 	 High Voltage PCB 3 x 380V
	 4.	 55-200753-000		  CPU PCB	
	 5.	 55-860033-000	 	 Transformer w/Hardware 208V
	 	 55-860030-001	 	 Transformer w/Hardware 380V
	 6.	 57-863307-400	 	 Vector Interface Assembly
	 7.	 *55-860020-000		  Fuse Package

	 *	 Not Illustrated

Electronics



October 2013											         D9	

Electronics



D10									                  October 2013

		  Index
	 No.	 Part No.	  	 Description

	
	 1.	 57-863400-000	 	 Pkg. Ball Detect Assembly w/Reflector
	 2.	 53-600176-000	 	 Reflector only
	 3.	 57-860507-000	 	 Reflector w/Bracket and Hardware

Ball Detect 
(Scorer)



October 2013											         D11	

Ball Detect 
(Scorer)



D12									                  October 2013

		  Index
	 No.	 Part No.	  	 Description

	
	 1.	 55-200768-000		  Cable Assembly
	 2.	 55-200767-000		  Sensor w/o Cable 
	 3.	 53-600176-000	 	 Reflector only
	 4.	 57-860507-000	 	 Reflector w/Bracket and Hardware

Ball Detect 
(Pinsetter)



October 2013											         D13	

Ball Detect 
(Pinsetter)



D14									                  October 2013

		  Index
	 No.	 Part No.	  	 Description

	
	 1.	 55-500925-000		  Remote Ball Detect Switch Cable Assembly
	 2.	 55-300103-001		  Lane Switches Cable Assembly
	 3.	 57-500930-001	 	 Pinsetter On/Off Reset Cable Assembly
	 4.	 55-300105-001		  Lane Reset Cable Assembly
	 5.	 57-500926-001		  Ball Detect (machine) Cable Assembly
	 6.	 57-500928-000		  Foul Cable Assembly
	 7.	 57-500451-000	 	 Vector Scoring Interface Cable Assembly

Interface Cables



October 2013											         D15	

Interface Cables



D16									                  October 2013

		  Index
	 No.	 Part No.	  	 Description

	
	 1.	 53-520588-000		  Reset Cable Assembly
	 2.	 47-246311-004		  Ball Accelerator Power Cable Assembly
	 3.	 55-083119-001		  Ball Accelerator Reset Cable Assembly
	 4.	 53-083131-001		  Pin Light Adapter Cable
	 5.	 55-200754-009		  Ball Detect (Pinsetter) Cable Assembly	
	 6.	 55-860035-001		  1st and 2nd Ball Light Cable Assembly
			 

Control Box Cables



October 2013											         D17	

Control Box Cables


